SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13014/2010

M/S DLF GOLF RESORTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2524 of 2011 (With office report)

Date: 01/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Suryanaryana Singh, Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv. Mr Alok Sangwan, Adv. Mr. Devashish Bharuka, ADv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Since respondent No.2is not properly served,

petitioner has to confirm service on unserved respondent no.2

by dasti mode which is permitted to be served through the

standing counsel if process fee and spare copies are paid

before 11.11.2011, else list before the Hon'ble Judge

Chambers for non-prosecution.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 14.12.2011. (S.G.SHAH) REGISTRAR

hj